
For the Month of     

November 2025

State Fiscal Year 

2026 Year-To-Date

Cumulative Since

 July 1, 2017

Deposits (Revenues):

Motor Fuel (@ 12 cents per gallon) 35,175,343.60$        178,274,776.15$       2,395,759,173.39$            

International Fuel Tax Agreement (note 1) (2,267,101.83)$          (36,534,186.82)$               

Infrastructure Maintenance Fee (note 2) 27,880,205.62          105,076,377.07$       2,259,922,184.55$            

Registration Fees 5,193,749.30            21,238,230.80$         364,480,375.46$               

Sales and Use Tax - Max Tax 673,649.84               3,453,350.44$           46,847,263.69$                 

Road Use Fee 4,723,944.20            10,181,142.39$         141,843,956.92$               

Miscellaneous Interest Earned -                           -$                           943.20$                             

-                           2,552.69$                  2,552.69$                          

Unclaimed Tax Credit -                           -$                           161,560,099.03$               

Investment Earnings 1,904,620.71            18,416,771.67$         167,825,521.94$               

Total Deposits (Revenues) Received to Date 75,551,513.27$        334,376,099.38$       5,501,707,884.05$            

Statutory Required Payments

County Transportation Program (CTC) Transfers (20,500,000.00)$        (171,821,708.35)$             

Income Tax Credit Transfers to Department of Revenue -                           -$                           (62,063,044.96)$               

Total Statutory Required Payments to Date -                           (20,500,000.00)          (233,884,753.31)               

Net Amount Available for Road Projects 5,267,823,130.74$     

 
Committed Projects

In 

Development

Advanced to 

Construction Total

Paving $220,834,018.00 $4,626,917,338.06 4,847,751,356.06$            

Rural Road Safety $66,791,916.90 $357,465,616.05 424,257,532.95                 

Interstate Widening $0.00 $293,162,744.09 293,162,744.09                 

Additional Bridge Projects $15,361,650.05 $116,536,230.06 131,897,880.11                 

Hurricane Helene $152,720,584.19 $11,215,569.31 163,936,153.50                 

Total Project Commitments Made to Date $455,708,169.14 $5,405,297,497.57 5,861,005,666.71$     
 

For the Month of 

November 2025

State Fiscal Year 

2026 Year-To-Date

Cumulative Since

 July 1, 2017

Road Project Payments

Vendor Payments Made for Completed Work (79,518,814.65)$      (428,015,596.98)$      (3,999,361,466.61)$          

Pending Vendor Payments (1,861,644,200.10)$          

Trust Fund Cash Balance

Total Revenues Received Since July 1, 2017 5,501,707,884.05$            
(4,233,246,219.92)

Cash Balance to Fund Pending Vendor Payments 1,268,461,664.13$            

Notes:

1

2 Includes approximately $150M annually in funds that were previously deposited into SCDOT's main operating account.

Total Payments Made Since July 1, 2017

New Gas Tax Trust Fund

Monthly Account Statement

through November 30, 2025

Refund Prior Year Expeditures

The International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA) redistributes diesel fuel tax paid by interstate motor carriers when fuel is purchased in South Carolina to 

states where actual miles were driven.  


